产品名称:
安全座椅的五点式安全带在使用中锁会开启,使得使用者掉出车外,或从车上被甩出,构成严重受伤或死亡的风险。
产品名称:

安全座椅的五点式安全带在使用中锁会开启,使得使用者掉出车外,或从车上被甩出,构成严重受伤或死亡的风险。

补救:
Refund
Replace
召回日期:
七月 18, 2017
单位:
About 2,000
消费者联系:

Corbeau USA collect at 801-255-3737 from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. MT Monday through Friday, email at info@corbeau.com or online at www.corbeau.com and click on “Product-recall” for more information.

回收的详情

Description:

This recall involves 5-Point Camlock harness belts intended for use on off-highway vehicles. The belts have part numbers 53001B, 53007B and 53009B. These 5-point camlock harness belts have five mounting points; two lap points, two points behind the seat and an additional strap between the legs. Only harness belts with a date code between May 2016 and May 2017 are included in the recall.

 
补救:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled product and contact Corbeau USA to receive a replacement or refund. 

事故/伤亡:

None reported

补救:

CJ Pony Parts Inc., Latemodel Restoration, Transamerican Auto Parts and other aftermarket auto parts stores nationwide and online at www.corbeau.com from April 2016 through April 2017 for about $150. 

Importer(s):

Corbeau USA, LLC., of Bluffdale, Utah

Distributor(s):

Corbeau USA, LLC., of Bluffdale, Utah

产地:
China
召回数量:
17-189
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.